Providence Valdez Medical Center
Capital Request - 2025

Item

EKG Machines (2)

Glidescope Intubation Equipment

Trophon Ultrasound Disinfection Equipment
Lucas Chest Compression Machine

Bobcat replacement

Integrate Primary Care Fire Alarm System
Replace Fire Doors (6)

Bed Replacement - Lifecycle replacement

Reason
End of Life
End of Life
End of Life
New

End of Life
New

New

Continuous

Budget
22,000
24,000
15,000
22,000
85,000
45,000
65,000
50,000

S 328,000




