## Providence Valdez Medical Center Capital Request - 2025

Item	Reason	I	Budget
EKG Machines (2)	End of Life		22,000
Glidescope Intubation Equipment	End of Life		24,000
Trophon Ultrasound Disinfection Equipment	End of Life		15,000
Lucas Chest Compression Machine	New		22,000
Bobcat replacement	End of Life		85,000
Integrate Primary Care Fire Alarm System	New		45,000
Replace Fire Doors (6)	New		65,000
Bed Replacement - Lifecycle replacement	Continuous		50,000
		\$	328,000